An Interdisciplinary Journal of Jewish Studies

Glenn Dynner, Sarah Lawrence College, Editor Ranen Omer-Sherman, University of Louisville, Editor Rebekah Klein-Pejšová, Purdue University, Associate Editor Alon Kantor, Purdue University, Book Review Editor Joseph Haberer, Founding Editor

EDITORIAL BOARD

Orit Bashkin, University of Chicago Samantha Baskind, Cleveland State University Yulia Egorova, Durham University Norman Finkelstein, Xavier University Daniel Frank, Purdue University Amelia Glaser, University of California, San Diego Karen Grumberg, The University of Texas at Austin Rachel S. Harris, University of Illinois-Urbana Champaign Klaus Hödl, University of Graz Hannah Holtschneider, *University of Edinburgh* Adriana X. Jacobs, University of Oxford Rebecca A. Kobrin, Columbia University Katrin Kogman-Appel, Westfälische Wilhelms-Universität Mikel Koven, *University of Worcester* Josh Lambert, University of Massachusetts Amherst Justin Jaron Lewis, University of Manitoba Shaul Magid, Dartmouth College Adam Mendelsohn, University of Cape Town Yael Munk, The Open University of Israel Shachar Pinsker, University of Michigan Allison Schachter, Vanderbilt University Anna Shternshis, University of Toronto Lisa Silverman, University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee Karen E. H. Skinazi, University of Bristol Elliot Wolfson, University of California, Santa Barbara

Shofar publishes original, scholarly work and reviews a wide range of recent books focused on Jewish Studies. Founded in 1981, *Shofar* is a peer-reviewed journal that is published triannually by Purdue University Press on behalf of the University's Jewish Studies Program.